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January 13, 2025 

Mr. Jake Griffin 
Daily Herald 
P.O.- Box 280 
Arlington Heights, lllinois 60006 

Dear Mr. Griffin: 

Re: January 6, 2025 FOlA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your January 6, 2025 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on January 6, 2025. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Under the provisions of the Illinois Freedom of Information Act; Illinois Revised Statutes (5 /LCS 140), I am 
requesting the following information and/or documentation sufficient to show: 

• Documents sufficient to show the number of beneficiaries receiving Public Safety Employment Benefits Act 
(PS EBA) benefits during your town's most recently completed fiscal year, what fiscal year that was and 
how much the municipality paid to cover those benefits during that year." 

Your FOIA is herby granted in full with the enclosed records. No redactions have been made. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

Corey 
Fre m of Information Officer 
Viii e of Bensenville 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Subject: 

Griffin, Jake <jgriffin@dailyherald.com> 
Monday, January 6, 2025 11 :52 AM 
lzucchero@addison-il.org; foia@algonquin.org; lromine@antioch.il.gov; Hume, Rebecca 
A.; City Clerk; Melanie Marcordes; clerk@barringtonhills-il.gov; shughes@ba~ 
lnewman@bataviail.gov; FOIA Request / ~ 
Daily Herald FOIA request 1//6/25 ~ 

CAUTION: This email originated fror:n outside of the organization. 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Under the provisions of the Illinois Freedom of Information Act, Illinois Revised Statutes (5 ILCS 140), 
I am requesting the following information and/or documentation sufficient to show: 

• Documents sufficient to show the number of beneficiaries receiving Public Safety 
Employment Benefits Act (PSEBA) benefits during your town's most recently completed 
fiscal year, what fiscal year that was and how much the municipality paid to cover those 
benefits during that year. 

I am requesting that you waive any fees for providing this information, in accordance with the law, 
which allows for waiver of fees when release of the information is in the public interest. Please notify 
me by telephone if any fees will be charged. 

I would appreciate it if you would handle this request as quickly as possible, and I look forward to 
hearing from you within five working days, as required by law. Thank you for your assistance. If you 
have any questions, please call me at 847-427-4602. My email is jgriffin@dailyherald.com. 

Jake Griffin 
Assistant Managing Editor for Watchdog 
Reporting 

o: 847-427-4602 I c: 773-S76-222s 

jgriffin@dailyherald.com 

P.O. Box 280 I Arlington Heights, IL 60006 
DailyHeraldMediaGroup.com 

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd." 
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village_of_bensenville 01/01/2024 01/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Foo 0.00 
villago_of_bensenville PSEBA 01/01/2024 01/01/2024 Delta Dental of IL Dental DentalASO 37.07 
villagc_of_bensenville PSEBA 01/0112024 01/01/2024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 861.17 
village_ of_ bensenville PSEBA 01/01/2024 0110112024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Foo 0.00 
village_or_bensenville PSEBA 0110112024 01/01/2024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO -P15985 861 .17 
village_ or_ bensenville PSEBA 01/01/2024 01/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Foo COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 01101/2024 01/01/2024 Delta Dental of IL Dental DentatASO 37.07 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 01/01/2024 01/01/2024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO -P15985 861.17 
villa go_ of_ bensenville PSEBA 01/01/2024 01/0112024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_of_bensenvme PSEBA 0110112024 01/01/2024 Delta Dental of IL Dental Dental ASO 108.19 
village_of_bensenvil!e PSEBA 0110112024 01/0112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 2556.99 
village_ of_ bonsenvme PSEBA 01/01/2024 01/01/2024 VSP Vision Vision Plan A 13.71 
village_ of_ bensenville PSEBA 02101/2024 02101/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_ of_bensenville PSEBA 02101/2024 02/0112024 Delta Dental of IL Dental Dental ASO 37.07 
vi11age_of_bensenville PSEBA 02101/2024 02/0112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 861.17 
village_ of _bensenville PSEBA 02101/2024 02/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_of_bonsenville PSEBA 02101/2024 0210112024 BCBS or Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 861.17 
village_or_bcnsenville PSEBA 02/01/2024 0210112024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_ or_bcnsenville PSEBA 0210112024 02/01/2024 Delta Dental of IL Dental Dentaf ASO 37.07 
village_or_benscnville PSEBA 02/01/2024 02101/2024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 861.17 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 02/01/2024 02/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Foe 0.00 
village_ of _bensenvillo PSEBA 02/01/2024 02/01/2024 Delta Dental of IL Denial DentalASO 108.19 
village_of_bensonvillo PSEBA 02/01/2024 02/0112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 2556.99 
village_of_bensenvillc PSEBA 02/01/2024 02/01/2024 VSP Vision Vision Plan A 13.71 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 03/01/2024 03/0112024 Gonoric COBRA Billing Foo COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
villago_of_bensenville PSEBA 03/01/2024 03101/2024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Retiree 861.17 
villago_of_bensenville PSEBA 03/01/2024 03/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Foo 0.00 
village_of _ benscnville PSEBA 03/01/2024 03/01/2024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Retiree 861 .17 
village_ of_ bensenville PSEBA 03/01/2024 03/0112024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_ of_ bcnsenville PSEBA 03/0112024 03/01/2024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Retire<> 861.17 
village_or_ bcnscnville PSEBA 03/01/2024 03/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Foo 0.00 
village_of_bensenvillc PSEBA 03/01/2024 03/0112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P 15985 Retiree 2556.99 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 04/01/2024 04/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billlng Feo COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_of_bensenvme PSEBA 04/01/2024 04/0112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P 15985 Retiree 861 .17 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 04101/2024 04/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_ of_ ben sen ville PSEBA 0410112024 04/01/2024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Retiree 861.17 
villagc_of_bensenville PSEBA 04101/2024 04/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
villago_of_bensenville PSEBA 04/01/2024 04/01/2024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P 15985 Retiree 861.17 
village_of_bcnsenville PSEBA 04/01/2024 04/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA BIiiing Fco 0.00 
village_ of _bensenville PSEBA 04/01/2024 04/01/2024 sees of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Retiree 2556.99 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 05/01/2024 05/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_of_bensenvillo PSEBA 05/01/2024 05/01/2024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Retiree 861.17 
village_of_bensenvillo PSEBA 05/01/2024 05101/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_of_bensenvillo PSEBA 0510112024 05/0112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P 15985 Retiree 861.17 
village_or_bensenville PSEBA 05101/2024 05101/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Feo COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_of_bensenvillc PSEBA 05101/2024 0510112024 aces of Illinois Medical PPO. P15985 Retiree 861 .17 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 0510112024 05/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
vil1agc_of_bensenville PSEBA 05101/2024 05101/2024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Retiree 2556.99 
village_of_bcnscnvilte PSEBA 06/01/2024 06/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_of_bensenvillo PSEBA 06/01/2024 06/0112024 Della Dental of IL Dental Dental ASO Retiree 37.07 
villago_of_bensenville PSEBA 06/01/2024 06/0112024 sees of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Retiree 861.17 
village_ of _bonsenville PSEBA 06/01/2024 06/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_ of _bonsenville PSEBA 06/01/2024 06/01/2024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Retiree 861.17 
village_of_bensonville PSEBA 06/0112024 06/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_or_bensenville PSEBA 06/01/2024 06/01/2024 Delta Dental of IL Denial Dental ASO Retiree 37.07 
village_ of_ bensenville PSEBA 06/01/2024 06/0112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Retiree 861.17 
villa go_ of_ bensenvi lie PSEBA 06/01/2024 06/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
vma ge _ of_ bensenville PSEBA 06/01/2024 06/01/2024 Delta Dental of IL Dental Dental ASO Retiree 108.19 



village_of_bensenville PSEBA 06/01/2024 06/0112024 BCBS or Illinois Medical PPO - P15985 Retiree 2556.99 
village_ of_bensenville PSEBA 06/01/2024 06/0112024 VSP Vision Vision Plan A Retiree 13.71 
village_ of_ bcnsenville PSEBA 0710112024 07/0112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P 15985 Retiree 852.56 
village_ of_ ben sen ville PSEBA 0710112024 07/01/2024 Delta Dental or IL Dental Dental ASO Retiree 39.59 
village_of_bcnsenville PSEBA 07/0112024 07/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 07/01/2024 07/01/2024 BCBS or Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Retiree 852.56 
vlllagc_of_bensenville PSEBA 07/0112024 07/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 07/01/2024 07101/2024 BCBS or Illino is Medical PPO • P15985 Retiree 2531.42 
village_of_bonsenville PSEBA 07/0112024 07101/2024 Della Dental of IL Dental Dental ASO Retiree 115.55 
villagc_of_bensenville PSEBA 07/01/2024 07/01/2024 VSP Vision Vision Plan A Retiree 13.71 
villago_of_bensenville PSEBA 07/01/2024 07101/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 07/0112024 0710112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P 15985 Reliree 1535.16 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 0710112024 07101/2024 Delta Dental or IL Denial Dental ASO Retiree 39.59 
village_or_bensenville PSEBA 0710112024 07/0112024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_of_bensenvillo PSEBA 08/01/2024 08/0112024 BCBS or Illinois Medical PPO - P15985 Retiree 852.56 
vlllage_of_bensenville PSEBA 08/0112024 08/0112024 Della Dental of IL Dental Dental ASO Retiree 39.59 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 0810112024 0810112024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_of_bonseoville PSEBA 08/0112024 08/01/2024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO - P 15985 Retiree 852.56 
village_ of_ bensenville PSEBA 08/0112024 08/0112024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 08/0112024 08/0112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO - P15985 Retiree 2531.42 
village_ of_ bensenville PSEBA 08/01/2024 08/0112024 Delta Dental or IL Dental Dental ASO Retiree 115.55 
village_ of_ bcnsenvllle PSEBA 08/01/2024 08/0112024 VSP Vision Vision Plan A Retiree 13.71 
village_ of_ benscnville PSEBA 08/0112024 0810112024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_ of_bcnscnville PSEBA 08/01/2024 08/0112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO - P15985 Retiree 852.56 
village_ or_ benscnville PSEBA 08/01/2024 0810112024 Delta Dental or IL Dental Dental ASO Retiree 39.59 
village_ of_ bensenville PSEBA 08/0112024 08/0112024 Generic COBRA Billing Foo COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
villago_of_bensenville PSEBA 09101/2024 09/0112024 BCBS or Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Retiree 852.56 
villago_of_bensenville PSEBA 09/01/2024 09/0112024 Della Dental or IL Dental Dental ASO Retiree 39.59 
village_ of_ bensenville PSEBA 09/01/2024 09/0112024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_ of_ benscnville PSEBA 0910112024 09/0112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P 15985 Reliree 852.56 
village_of_benscnvillo PSEBA 0910112024 09/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_of_bensonville PSEBA 09/0112024 09/0112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Retiree 2531.42 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 09101/2024 09/0112024 Delta Dental or IL Dental Dental ASO Retiree 115.55 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 09101/2024 09/0112024 VSP Vision Vision Plan A Retiree 13.71 
village_of_bensenvirtc PSEBA 09101/2024 09/0112024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_ or_ bensenville PSEBA 0910112024 09/0112024 BCBS or Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Retiree 852.56 
villago_of_bensenville PSEBA 09101/2024 0910112024 Della Denial or IL Dental Dental ASO Retiree 39.59 
villagc_of_bensenville PSEBA 09/01/2024 09/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_ of _bonsenville PSEBA 10/01/2024 1010112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO. P15985 Retiree 852.56 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 1010112024 10/01/2024 Delta Dental of IL Dental Dental ASO Retiree 39.59 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 10/0112024 10/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_ of _benscnville PSEBA 10/0112024 10/0112024 BCBS or Illino is Medical PPO - P15985 Retiree 852.56 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 10/0112024 10101/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_ of_bensenvillo PSEBA 10/01/2024 1010112024 BCBS or Illinois Medical PPO - P15985 Retiree 2531.42 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 10/0112024 10/01/2024 Delta Dental or IL Dental Dental ASO Reliree 115.55 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 10/01/2024 10/01/2024 VSP Vision Vision Plan A Retiree 13.71 
villagc_of_bensenville PSEBA 10/0112024 1010112024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Foe 0.00 
village_of _ bcnscnville PSEBA 10/01/2024 10101/2024 BCBS or Illinois Medical PPO. P15985 Retiree 852.56 
village_of_bensenvillc PSEBA 10101/2024 10101/2024 Della Dental or IL Dental Dental ASO Retiree 39.59 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 10/0112024 10101/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_ of_ bensenvi lie PSEBA 1110112024 1110112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P 15985 Retiree 852.56 
village_ of_ bensenville PSEBA 1110112024 1110112024 Della Dental of IL Denial Dental ASO Retiree 39.59 
village_ or_ bcnsenville PSEBA 1110112024 11/0112024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
villago_or_bensenville PSEBA 1110112024 1110112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P 15985 Retiree 85256 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 11101/2024 11 /0112024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_or_bensenville PSEBA 11101/2024 11 /0112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO - P15985 Retiree 2531.42 
village_of_bensenvme PSEBA 1110112024 1110112024 Delta Dental or IL Dental Dental ASO Retiree 115.55 
village_ of_bensenville PSEBA 1110112024 11/0112024 VSP Vision Vision Plan A Reti,ee 13.71 
village_of_ bcnscnville PSEBA 1110112024 11/0112024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 1110112024 11/0112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Retiree 852.56 
villago_of_bensenville PSEBA 11/0112024 11/01/2024 Delta Dental or IL Dental Dental ASO Rcliree 39.59 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 11/01/2024 11/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_ of_bensenville PSEBA 12/0112024 12101/2024 BCBS or Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Reliree 852.56 



village_of_bensenville PSEBA 12101/2024 12/01/2024 Delta Denial o f IL Denial Dental ASO Retiree 3959 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 12101/2024 12/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
villagc_or_bensenville PSEBA 12101/2024 12/01/2024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO - P15985 Retiree 852.56 
villa go_ of _bensenville PSEBA 12101/2024 12/01/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 1210112024 12101/2024 BCBS oflllinois Medical PPO - P 15985 Reliree 2531.42 
village_ of_ bensenville PSEBA 12/01/2024 1210112024 Delta Dental of IL Dental Dental ASO Retiree 115.55 
village_of_bens-cnville PSEBA 12101/2024 12101/2024 VSP Vision Vision Plan A Retiree 13.71 
village_or_bensenvillo PSEBA 12101/2024 12101/2024 Generic COBRA Billing Foo COBRA Billing Fee 0.00 
village_or_bensenvillo PSEBA 12101/2024 12101/2024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO - P15985 Retiree 852.56 
village_ of_ bonscnville PSEBA 12/01/2024 12/01/2024 Della Dental of IL Dental Dental ASO Retiree 39.59 
village_ of_bonsenvme PSEBA 12/01/2024 1210112024 Generic COBRA Billing Fee COBRA Billing Fco 0.00 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 0310112024 12/0112023 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO- P15985 -861.17 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 03/0112024 12/0112023 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO - P15985 Retiree 861.17 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 03/01/2024 01/01/2024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO- P15985 -861.17 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 03/01/2024 01/01/2024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Retiree 861.17 
village_of_bensenvil1o PSEBA 03/01/2024 02/01/2024 BCBS of Illinois Modica! PPO • P15985 -861.17 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 03/01/2024 02101/2024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Retiree 861.17 
vlllage_or_bensenvillo PSEBA 03/01/2024 12/01/2023 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 -861,17 
village_ of_ bensenvi lie PSEBA 03/01/2024 12/01/2023 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO. P15985 Retiree 861 .17 
villago_of_bensenville PSEBA 03/0112024 01101/2024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO -P15985 -861 ,17 
village_ or_bensenville PSEBA 03/01/2024 01101/2024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Retiree 861.17 
village_ or_ bensenville PSEBA 03/01/2024 02101/2024 BCBS or Illinois Medical PPO -P15985 -861 ,17 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 03/0112024 02/01/2024 BCBS or Illinois Medical PPO • P 15985 Retiree 861,17 
village_or_bensenville PSEBA 03101/2024 12/0112023 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 -861.17 
villago_of_bensenville PSEBA 03/01/2024 1210112023 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO - P15985 Retiree 861.17 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 03/01/2024 01/0112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO-P15985 -861.17 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 03/01/2024 01/0112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Retiree 861.17 
vi11agc_of_bensenvilfe PSEBA 03101/2024 0210112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 -861.17 
village_of_bensenvilte PSEBA 03101/2024 02/0112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Retiree 861.17 
villago_of_bensenville PSEBA 03101/2024 1210112023 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 -2556.99 
villago_of_bensenville PSEBA 03/01/2024 1210112023 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO. P15985 Retiree 2556.99 
villago_of_benserwille PSEBA 03/01/2024 01/0112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO- P15985 -2556.99 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 03101/2024 01/01/2024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Reliree 2556.99 
village_of_benscnville PSEBA 03/01/2024 02/0112024 BCBS of Illinois Modica! PPO • P15985 -2556.99 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 03/0112024 02/0112024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Retiree 2556.99 
village_of_bensenvillc PSEBA 06/01/2024 03/0112024 Della Dental of IL Dental Dental ASO Retiree 37.07 
villagc_of_bensenville PSEBA 06/0112024 04/01/2024 Della Dental or IL Dental Dental ASO Retiree 37.07 
village_of_bensenvillc PSEBA 06/0112024 05/0112024 Della Dental of IL Dental Dental ASO Retiree 37.07 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 06/0112024 03/01/2024 Della Denial of IL Dental Dental ASO Retiree 37.07 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 06/0112024 04/01/2024 Delta Denial of IL Dental Denial ASO Retiree 37.07 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 06/01/2024 05/01/2024 Della Dental o f IL Dental Dental ASO Retiree 37.07 
village_of_bensenvlllo PSEBA 06/0112024 03/01/2024 Della Denial o f IL Dental Denial ASO Reliree 108.19 
village_or_bensonville PSEBA 06/0112024 04/0112024 Della Dental or IL Dental Dental ASO Retiree 108.19 
villa go_ or_ bensenville PSEBA 06/0112024 0510112024 Della Dental or IL Dental Dental ASO Retiree 108.19 
village_ or_ bensenville PSEBA 06/01/2024 0310112024 VSP Vision Vision Plan A Retiree 13.71 
village:_ or_ bcnsenville PSEBA 06/01/2024 04/01/2024 VSP Vision Vision Plan A Retiree 13.71 
village_of_bensenvil!o PSEBA 06/01/2024 0510112024 VSP Vision Vision Plan A Reliree 13.71 
village_of_bensenville PSEBA 08101/2024 07/01/2024 BCBS of Illinois Medical PPO • P15985 Retiree -682.60 

$ 63,804.48 


